APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GOVERNMENT MODEL SENIOR SECONDARY
SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2620030

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 24203

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GOVERNMENT MODEL SENIOR SECONDARY
SCHOOL, KHUDA LAHORA, , CHANDIGARH, -
160014

5 PRINCIPAL NAME KULDEEP SINGH BATTH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc, M.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID gsssklahora@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01722789202

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER | pioc. /o mecckiahora.com/wp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF content/uploads/2021/06/COPIES-OF-

ANY AFFILIATIONUPGRAOATION-LETTER-AND-
RECENT-EXTENSION-OF-AFFILIATION.jpg

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE

https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

GOVT./UT



NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-
disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://gmsssklahora.com/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/FEE-DETAILS-1.pdf

https://gmsssklahora.com/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/Annual-calender1.pdf




3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

https://gmsssklahora.com/wp-
(SMC)

content/uploads/2021/06/SMDC-MEMBERS-
LIST.jpg

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-
(PTA) MEMBERS

disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL KULDEEP SINGH BATTH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 40

PGT 6

TGT 23

PRT 10
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:40
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 35 27 77 RESULT FOR THE SESSION 2024-
25

RESULT CLASS: Xl



1 2025 148 91 61 RESULT FOR THE SESSION 2024-
25

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 6063
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 19 & 28
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 03 & 53
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 8
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 7

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://drive.google.com/file/d/1gBtbn4FQxtcBIM-
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE  KHXLggQLzgJP52qrj/view?usp=sharing
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MANU RANI PGT Post Graduate

2 Dhara Singh TGT M.A,B.ED,PARBHAKAR
3 Devinder Kaur PRT B.A,B.ED,E.T.T

4 Gopica GUESTTEACHER M.A,B.ED

5 Sanjeev Kumar TGT M.A.ITI

6 Ramesh Kumar VICE PRINCIPAL MA

7 Surinder Pal PGT BA



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Manjeet Kaur
Anita

Sonu Khanna
Shashi Yadav

Kailash Chand Bairwa

Jyoti Yadav

Sunita Kumari
Abhya Kalyan
Harpreet Kaur
KIRNA DEVI
DEEPAK KUMAR
Harjeet Kumari
AARTI

RAVINDER KUMAR
SANJAY ROHILLA
KAPIL SHARMA
SANJITA

SUKHPAL KAUR
KULDEEP KAUR
MANPREET KAUR
SANDEEP
PUNEET KUMAR
KAUMUDI PRAJAPATI

Shubham Mishra

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

PRT

TGT

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

BSC

MA

MA, UGC-NET,B.ED

MSC,M.ED,PGDCA

M.A. SKT,B.ED,U.G.C
NET,RTET,CTET,COMP-
ADCARS-CIT

MA,B.ED

BA

M.SC,B.ED

MA,B.ED

BA

BA

PARBHAKAR,JBT,B.A

M.A.

B.SC

B.SC

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC

Xl

M.SC

Graduate

MCA

PHD

B.Sc.



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

URMILA

KULDEEP SINGH BATTH

RAVEENA

HEMANT PAL

LALIT KUMAR SINGH

PRADYUMNA TIWARI

ANJALI YADAV

ANJU

PARVEEN RANI

PGT

PRINCIPAL

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

MA

M.SC

B.A.

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

Post Graduate



