## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GOVERNMENT MODEL SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2620030
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	24203
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GOVERNMENT MODEL SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, KHUDA LAHORA, , CHANDIGARH, - 160014
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KULDEEP SINGH BATTH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc, M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gsssklahora@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01722789202

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gmsssklahora.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/COPIES-OF- AFFILIATIONUPGRAOATION-LETTER-AND- RECENT-EXTENSION-OF-AFFILIATION.jpg
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gmsssklahora.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/FEE-DETAILS-1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gmsssklahora.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/Annual-calender1.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gmsssklahora.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/SMDC-MEMBERS- LIST.jpg
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://gmsssklahora.com/mandatory-public-disclosure-gmsss-khuda-lahora/

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	KULDEEP SINGH BATTH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	40
	PGT	6
	TGT	23
	PRT	10
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	35	27	77	RESULT FOR THE SESSION 2024- 25

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	148	91	61	RESULT FOR THE SESSION 2024- 25

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6063
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	19 & 28
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	03 & 53
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	7
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qBtbn4FQxtcBIM-KHXLgqQLzgJP52qrj/view?usp=sharing

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MANU RANI	PGT	Post Graduate
2	Dhara Singh	TGT	M.A,B.ED,PARBHAKAR
3	Devinder Kaur	PRT	B.A,B.ED,E.T.T
4	Gopica	GUESTTEACHER	M.A,B.ED
5	Sanjeev Kumar	TGT	M.A.ITI
6	Ramesh Kumar	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
7	Surinder Pal	PGT	BA

8	Manjeet Kaur	TGT	BSC
9	Anita	TGT	MA
10	Sonu Khanna	TGT	MA, UGC-NET,B.ED
11	Shashi Yadav	TGT	MSC,M.ED,PGDCA
12	Kailash Chand Bairwa	TGT	M.A. SKT,B.ED,U.G.C NET,RTET,CTET,COMP- ADCA,RS-CIT
13	Jyoti Yadav	TGT	MA,B.ED
14	Sunita Kumari	TGT	BA
15	Abhya Kalyan	TGT	M.SC,B.ED
16	Harpreet Kaur	TGT	MA,B.ED
17	KIRNA DEVI	TGT	BA
18	DEEPAK KUMAR	TGT	BA
19	Harjeet Kumari	PRT	PARBHAKAR,JBT,B.A
20	AARTI	TGT	M.A.
21	RAVINDER KUMAR	PRT	B.SC
22	SANJAY ROHILLA	GUESTTEACHER	B.SC
23	KAPIL SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
24	SANJITA	TGT	M.A.
25	SUKHPAL KAUR	GUESTTEACHER	M.SC
26	KULDEEP KAUR	GUESTTEACHER	XII
27	MANPREET KAUR	PGT	M.SC
28	SANDEEP	TGT	Graduate
29	PUNEET KUMAR	PGT	MCA
30	KAUMUDI PRAJAPATI	TGT	PHD
31	Shubham Mishra	PRT	B.Sc.

32	URMILA	PGT	MA
33	KULDEEP SINGH BATTH	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
34	RAVEENA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
35	HEMANT PAL	PRT	GRADUATION
36	LALIT KUMAR SINGH	PRT	GRADUATION
37	PRADYUMNA TIWARI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
38	ANJALI YADAV	NTT	GRADUATION
39	ANJU	NTT	GRADUATION
40	PARVEEN RANI	TGT	Post Graduate